
 
 

Corrigendum-1 

 No. : NBCFDC/Admn/NMBA Event//2025                    Dated: 03.10.2025 

 

Corrigendum in respect of Bid No. : GEM/2025/B/6732655  issued on 26.09.2025 

 

(Tender for organising “NMBA Event” at Bharat Madapam, ITPO Pragati Maidan, New Delhi 
 

Point No. Existing Particulars of tenders dated 

26.09.2025 

Updated/Modified Points 

S.N. 3 

 

 

(x) 

ELIGIBILITY/PRE-QUALIFICATION 

CRITERIA FOR TECHNICAL BID 

 

The Bidder should have a manpower of at 

least 75 people (Please attach list). 

 

 

 

The Bidder should have a manpower of 

at least 35 people (Please attach list). 

Financial Bid 

(Scope of Work/ 

BOQ Point No.) 

S.N. 11 

 

(11.05) 

 

 

 

Accommodation, Transport and Travel 

requirements 

Bus service: 30/40 seater bus for delegate 

movement from Hotel to venue (12 hours 

80 km per day) 

   

 

 

Accommodation, Transport and 

Travel requirements 

Bus service: 30/40 seater AC bus for 

delegate movement from Hotel to venue 

(12 hours 80 km per day) 

Annexure-A 

Criteria for 

Evaluation of 

Technical bids 

S.N. 1 

 
 
 
 
 
Number of similar nature of events 
(attended by Hon’ble President/ Hon’ble 
Vice President/Hon’ble PM) organized 
for Government of India/ 
PSUs/Autonomous Bodies/Public 
Listed Company etc. during the past 5 
years. 

 

 

 
 
 
Number of similar nature of events 
(attended by Hon’ble President/ 
Hon’ble Vice President/Hon’ble PM/ 
Hon’ble Chief Minister/Hon’ble 
Home Minister) organized for 
Government of India/ 
PSUs/Autonomous Bodies/Public 
Listed Company etc. during the past 
5 years. 

S.N. 3 Qualifications and Experience and 
numbers of Core team of 
Technical/Professional Manpower that 
will be Deployed. 

 Less than 40    :  0 marks 

 40-60               : 10 marks 

 60-75               : 15 marks 

 More than 75  : 20 marks 

Qualifications and Experience and 
numbers of Core team of 
Technical/Professional Manpower that 
will be Deployed. 

 Less than 25    :  0 marks 

 25-30               : 10 marks 

 30-35               : 15 marks 

 More than 35   : 20 marks 

Note :  Other terms & conditions will remain the same. For further announcement(s), if any, please 

visit our website at www.nbcfdc.gov.in  

 


